Type Z & Ex pzc purge and
pressurization system
5500 Control Unit
< 100% automatic purge and pressurization system including
purging, temperature and leakage control, alarming and system
power
< Third party approvals for Class I, II, Div. 2 and Zone 2/22
< Universal mounting

Type Z & Ex pzc purge and pressurization system
Typical Configuration Guide
Type Code
5 5 0 0 - S S - I - V A C - P S C - L S C
Wiring entrance for low voltage
connection
LSC (3) M12 Stainless low power
cable glands
LBC (3) M12 Nickel plated low power
cable glands
LNO No cable glands
Wiring entrance for power connection
PSC (3) M20 stainless power cable gland
PBC (3) M20 Nickel plated power cable gland
PSH (3) ½"NPTF Stainless steel conduit entrance
PNO No fittings or cable gland
Voltage requirement
VAC 100 to 240 VAC
VDC 20 to 30 VDC
Mounting Configuration
E External mounting
I Internal Mounting
Housing Material
SS 316 stainless steel
Type of System
Type Z & Ex pz, Zone 2 or 22, NEC Class I or II / Division 2
Certification Control Unit Vent Manifold
UL 5500-SS-*-**- PSH a-
a.  A complete system consists of a control unit, a manifold and a vent.
LSC EPV-5500-**-*** 5500-MAN-CDUL-*
LBC
ATEX/IECEx 5500-SS-*-**- PSC- LSC EPV-5500-**-*** 5500-MAN-EX01-*
LBC
PBC- LSC
LBC